

General Motors

General Motors Technology Donation Program

To: CHABOT COLLEGE

General Motors Corporations (GM) is pleased to support your automotive training program through this donation as part of the General Motors Service Operations on-going support of technical training.

General Motors, the leading charity in the field of product philanthropy, has partnered with GM as the donation coordinator for the program.

Attached is the Authorization to Release (AR) and the Receipt of Donation Confirmation (RDC). Please contact GM Dealership and arrange to take possession within 10 business days. Once you've taken possession, please sign and email the Receipt of Donation Confirmation (RDC) to GMDonations@TrainingSupportAdmin.com.

If this is an Essential Tool Donation, please do the following:

Immediately after receiving the Essential Tools, verify the tools you received and reconcile with the tools list sent to you.

- · Please make distinct check marks next to the tools you receive.
- · Please do not use HIGHLIGHTER
- Please include a copy of the checked tool list when you email Receipt of Donation Confirmation (RDC) to GMDonations@TrainingSupportAdmin.com once the donated goods have been received.

Thank you again for your training partnership with GM. We value your involvement. Jennifer Morris Vehicle/Donations Coordinator 1919 Technology Drive Troy, MI 48083 Tel: (248) 837-6566

Email: GMDonations@TrainingSupportAdmin.com



General Motors Technology Donation Program

GM- General Motors Corp WWP-Global Asset Recovery 30009 Van Dyke, Warren, MI 48090

1919 Technology Drive

Troy,MI 48083

General Motors

AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE

Approval to Donate Products, Product Components and Other Equipment

THE SUGGESTED DONATION REQUEST HAS BEEN REVIEWED AND IS APPROVED AS RECOMMENDED BELOW. THIS IS YOUR AUTHORIZATION TO RELEASE THE PRODUCT IDENTIFIED BELOW TO THE INTENDED DONEE RECIPIENT AND/OR THEIR REPRESENTATIVE.

Value:\$6,597.50	Date Issued: 03-07-2017
Donation No.: GM VEH2017-010RD	
Donated By: GM, GAR	VIN: 2GNALDEK1C6209988
Name & Address of School/Institution (Donee - Other)	Item Location:
CHABOT COLLEGE	FREMONT CHEVROLET
25555 HESPERIAN BLVD	5850 CUSHING PARKWAY
HAYWARD ,CA 94545	FREMONT, CA 94538
	Attn: RICK DEEDS
	510-445-8700
Description of Item(s) to be Donated:	Value:\$6,597.50
2012 CHEVY EQUINOX	
Reason:	

This section is for "General Motors Corporation or General Motors Use Only":

The above material is being donated in accordance with the Corporate Policy Manual CR1-Donation of Damaged, Obsolete, or Scrap Products, Components and Equipment to Educational Institutions, approved 11/20/95.

The received value of a damaged vehicle should be the appraised value of the vehicle after the damage has been sustained. The recorded value of components and other materials should be the fair market value of the material being donated.

Authority is delegated to the WWP Asset Recovery Governance Board (ARGB), (refer to Comptroller's Circular Letter No. 2977 dated April 19, 1999), to approve aggregate donations of equipment valued up to \$150,000 per institution per year. Donations above this limit must be submitted to the Contributions Planning Board on a Request for Payment (GM RFP) form along with this form to obtain approval.

Note: Authorized Representatives approved to sign this form are: Jennifer Morris for General Motors, which is an authorized agent in our General Motors Corporation Technology Donation Program.

\mathcal{L}_{x}	enifu Morcis	Date: 03-07-2017
(Auth	orized Representative Signing for:	GM Corporation or X General Motors.)
Print	Name of Authorized Rep.: Jennifer Morris	Title of Authorized Rep.: Vehicle/Donations Coordinator
<u> X</u>	Donee is willing to pick-up at their expen	se
	Donee cannot pick-up the Donated Item	(s) and needs to have transportation coordinated by GM
Cc: _		ant



Receipt of Donation Confirmation (RDC)

This form must be completed immediately upon receipt of the donated items and emailed to the General Motors Corporation Technology Donations Program at General Motors within <u>72 hours</u> of receipt. The email is GMDonations@TrainingSupportAdmin.com. Any questions may be directed to GM Technology Donations Program at GMDonations@TrainingSupportAdmin.com or by calling (248) 837-6566.

at entreemationing from the grapport transmitted to by canning	B (2-10) 001 00001
Value:\$6,597.50	
	Date Issued: 03-07-2017
Donation No.: GM VEH2017-010RD	
Donated By:GM, GAR	
	VIN: 2GNALDEK1C6209988
Name & Address of School/Institution (Donee - Other)	Item Location:
CHABOT COLLEGE	FREMONT CHEVROLET
25555 HESPERIAN BLVD	5850 CUSHING PARKWAY
HAYWARD ,CA 94545	FREMONT, CA 94538
	Attn: RICK DEEDS
	510-445-8700
Description of Item(s) to be Donated;	Quantity:1
2012 CHEVY EQUINOX	
Model:	, T 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
If this item is an vehicle, please include the odometer reac	
Donation accepted by: Signature:	
Printed Name: Lorenzo Legaspi	Date:
Title: Vice Chancellor, Business Services	
As a GM recommended charity, your organization may be Programs. General Motors would like to share these avaithe appropriate box whether or not you would like more	
☐ Yes I would like to know more about other Ge	
	neral Motors Donation Programs